Significant Assets Restructuring Delisting

12/27/2017  Announcement on the Progress of Delisting of Significant Assets Restructuring

XX. Significant events of the subsidiaries of the Company

Dongguan Chiwan Wharf Harbour Affairs Co., Ltd., a controlled subsidiary of the Company,
received in August 2017 a government subsidy of RMB100 million from the National Treasury
Payment Center of the Dongguan city for the Phase III of the Dongguan Humen Port Machong

The 2017 Annual Report of Shenzhen Chiwan Wharf Holdings Limited

38

Wharf Xinshanan operation field Berths 2# and 3# bulk grain warehouses program, which had been
included in the central government’s budget. Relevant announcement (No: 2017-040) was
published on Securities Times, Ta Kung Pao (HK) and www.cninfo.com.cn on 1 September 2017.

The 2017 Annual Report of Shenzhen Chiwan Wharf Holdings Limited

39

Section VI. Share Changes & Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before  Increase (+)/ decrease (-) After

Number
Percent
age (%)

Issue
of

addit
ional
share

s

Bon
us

issu
e

Reserv
es to

stocks
Other  Sub-total  Number

Percent
age (%)

I. Restricted shares   304,538 0.05% 0 0 0 -144,432 -144,432 160,106 0.03%
1. Shares held by state  0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
2. Shares held by state-
owned corporations

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

3. Shares held by other
domestic investors

304,538 0.05% 0 0 0 -144,432 -144,432 160,106 0.03%

Including: Shares held by
domestic corporations

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

   Shares held by
domestic individuals

304,538 0.05% 0 0 0 -144,432 -144,432 160,106 0.03%

4. Shares held by foreign
investors

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

Including: Shares held by
foreign corporations

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

   Shares held by
foreign individuals

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

II. Non-restricted shares 644,459,192 99.95% 0 0 0 144,432 144,432 644,603,624 99.97%
1. Renminbi common
shares

464,585,671 72.05% 0 0 0 -7,312 -7,312 464,578,359 72.05%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

179,873,521 27.90% 0 0 0 151,744 151,744 180,025,265 27.92%

3. Overseas listed foreign
shares

0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

4. Other  0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
III. Total shares 644,763,730 100%  644,763,730 100%

Reasons for share changes
A. Director changes; and B. Increases and decreases in tradable shareholdings by senior
management.
Particulars about the approval of the change in share capital
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
The transfer of change in share capital
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Change in share capital’s impacts on basic EPS and diluted EPS in recent year and recent issue, and
net assets per share attributed to equity shareholder and financial index etc.
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

The 2017 Annual Report of Shenzhen Chiwan Wharf Holdings Limited

40

Other contents was necessary to the company or the securities regulators required to be disclosed